OT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 9 MAY 2003

102561811 — 102561811 — 102561811 — 102561811

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Ki-Jong HAN, Ha-Keun HWANG, Dae-Seok JUN, Ji-Hwan KEUM, and Young-Koo KIM Name: NESSDISPLAY Co., Ltd. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 29-9, Woncheon-dong, Paldal-gu City: Suwon-si, Kyonggi-do <u>X</u> Assignment 442-380 Republic of Korea Security Agreement Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _X No Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 23, 2003 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 15, 2003 10432065 Patent No.(s): Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? _ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and patents involved \dots 1 document should be mailed: David Einhorn, Esq. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: ANDERSON, KILL & OLICK, P.C. 1251 Avenue of the Americas Street Address: $\bar{\mathbf{x}}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #01-1944 43rd Floor NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip: 10020-1182 City: 8. Deposit account number: 01-1944 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do not use this space Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Richard B. Klar May 15, 2003 REG. NO.: 31, 385 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 :8027. 40.00 CH Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

NYDOCS1-683708.1

PATENT REEL: 014525 FRAME: 0937

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Ki-Jong HAN; Ha-Keun HWANG; Dae-Seok, JUN; Ji-Hwan KEUM; and Young-Kyoo KIM, ASSIGNORS, citizens of Republic of Korea, residing at Hyundai-1-cha Apt. 105-1404, Bokdae-1-dong, Heungduk-gu, Cheongju-si, Chungcheongbuk-do 361-271, Republic of Korea; Sibeomdanji Hansin Apt. 123-903, Seohyun-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Kyungki-do 463-050, Republic of Korea; Samcheonri Apt. 103-906, Ohryu-2-dong, Kuro-gu, Seoul 152-102, Republic of Korea; Hyundai Apt. 101-1204, Geoje-3-dong, Yeonje-gu, Pusan 611-073, Republic of Korea; and Singaekeum LG-1-cha Apt. 209-1701, 455, Gaekeum-dong, Pusanjin-gu, Republic of Korea, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in

NOVEL F	RED FLUORESCENT M	ATERIAL AND ORGANIC	ELECTROLUMINESCENT DE	VICE CONTAINING SAME
for which	We have executed an a	pplication for a Patent of tl	ne United States	
		Anderson Kill & Olick, P.C.	th or	
		-	•	on-si, Kyonggi-do 442-380, Republi nvention and the said application:
and set of represent application thereon a all applica- foreign to derived fi Protection application models, i	consideration, the receip over, and by these presentatives and assigns, the on and all divisions, renand all reissues and extent ations for patents, utility to the United States, togetom from said United States of Industrial Property, on is filed, as may be ap	ot of which is hereby acknown to do hereby sell, assignate entire right, title and interests and continuations ensions thereof; and all appropriet application under the Paramy other internation plicable; and all forms of it designs which may be g	owledged, we, the said ASSIGN in transfer and set over, unto the erest in, to and under the said thereof, and all Patents of the oplications for industrial property ch may hereafter be filed for said such applications and the right satent Laws of the United States all agreement or the domestic landustrial property protection, incommended.	us in hand paid, and other good and IORS, have sold, assigned, transferred a said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal invention, and the said United State United States which may be granted protection, including, without limitation id invention in any country or countries to claim for the same the priority rights, the International Convention for the aws of the country in which any succluding, without limitation, patents, utility ountry or countries foreign to the Uniter
industrial	f any country or countri- property protection on	es foreign to the United S	States, whose duty it is to issue id, to issue the same to the s	ademarks of the United States, and an patents or other evidence or forms of aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal
we have		ovenant and agree that w t execute, any agreement	<u> </u>	entire interest herein assigned, and tha
papers, e possible t	tatives and assigns, any execute all divisional, co	r facts known to us respendenting, reissue and for	cting said invention, and testify eign applications, make all right	e said ASSIGNEE, its successors, lega in any legal proceeding, sign all lawfu tful oaths, and generally do everythin obtain and enforce proper protection fo
		EREOF, We hereunto se	t our hands and seals the day	and year set opposite our respective
signature	8 5.			
Date	April 23	, 2003	Kijong	Han L.S
Date	April 23	, 2003		Huang L.S
Date	April 23	, 2003	Dae Seok	Jun
Date	April 23	, 2003	Jr Hwan	Jun LE Keum LE OD Kim LE
Date	April 23	. 2003	Youngky	00 Kim L.

RECORDED: 05/19/2003

PATENT REEL: 014525 FRAME: 0938